Rev. 1.2 03/2024 Page 1 of 10 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HTH8G07P600H(B)
600W, 1.8 - 700 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Description
The HTH8G07P600H(B) is an unmatched
discrete LDMOS Power Amplifier with 600W

0.6 °C /W
HTH8G07P600H(B) 470-700 MHz Reference Design
EVB Layout
Bill of Materials (BoM) - HTH8G07P600H(B) 470 - 700 MHz Reference Design
Reference Value Description
Manufacture
r
P/N
Q1 -
LDMOS Power
Transistor
Watech HTH8G07P600H(B)
R1，R4 100 Ohm 100 Ohm Wire resistor
R2,R3 5.6 Ohm 5.6 Ohm YAGEL RC1210JR-075R6L
R5,R6 10 Ohm 10 Ohm YAGEL SR0805FR-4710RL
C1 39pF 39pF Chip Capacitors ATC ATC100B390JT
C3,C6,C21,C22 4.7uF 4.7uF Chip Capacitors Murata GCM32DC72A475KE02L
C7,C8 22pF 22pF Chip Capacitors ATC ATC100B220JT
Rev. 1.2 03/2024 Page 4 of 10 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HTH8G07P600H(B)
600W, 1.8 - 700 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
C9,C10 20pF 20pF Chip Capacitor ATC ATC100B200JT
C11 15pF 15pF Chip Capacitors ATC ATC100B150JT
C12 8.2pF 8.2pF Chip Capacitors ATC ATC100B8R2CT
C2,C4,C5,C13,C15
,C16,C18,C19,C20
100pF 100pF Chip Capacitors ATC ATC800B100JT
C14,C17 10uF 10uF Chip Capacitors Murata GCM32EL8EH106KA07L
COAX1
25Ohm Coax, 70 mm
2:1